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RUSSIA REFEREE’S 
 

 1.  ZELYANIN Kirill   2. FADEEV Ivan   3. ZOLOTAREV Sergey 
 4.  MIKHAILOV Sergey   5. DEMIN Aleksandr   6. TOKAREV Sergey 
 7.  PANYUSHEV Aleksey   8. STRELTSOV Aleksander   9. KONOVALOV Mihail 
10. GORZHANOV Ivan 11. RATSENSKIY Maksim 12. FIRSENKOV Sergey 
13. SAYAPOV Ruslan 14. BOGDANOV A. 15. GALUSHKO Alexandra 
16. OVINOV S. 17. CHABANNAYA Anastasiya 18. INSHAKOVA Larisa 
19. SMIRNOV Artem 20. KULIKOV Yakov 21. NOVIKOV Vitaliy 
22. DYOMIN A. 23. HERBERT R. 24. BRANIN E. 
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INDIVIDUAL AWARDS 
 

WOMEN MEN 
MVP 

 
Ramune ESKERTAITE 

KKSK TYLA Kaunas 

 
Rafail PETALAS 

AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano 

BEST SCORER 

 
Ramune ESKERTAITE 

KKSK TYLA Kaunas 

 
Rafail PETALAS 

AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano 
YOUNGEST PLAYER 

 
Rugite VOSYLIUTE 
KKSK TYLA Kaunas 

  
Efim ALEKSEEV 

MBA-GLORIA II Moscow 
FAIR PLAY 

 
KKSK TYLA Kaunas 

 
AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano 



 

       
 

 
FIVE BEST PLAYER WOMEN 

 

 
 

Simona SORRENTINO (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
Giula SAUTARIELLO (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
Agata KRYGOWSKA (WKSN SWIT Wroclaw) 
Jurgita SEGZDAITE (KKSK TYLA Kaunas) 
Dominika SZCZYGIEL (WKSN SWIT Wroclaw) 
 

 
FIVE BEST PLAYER MEN 

 

 
 

Giuseppe BRUNO (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
Luca CANALI (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
Mateusz CZUPRYN (MIG Gliwice) 
Dmitry GEKMAN (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
Miha ZUPAN (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 

 



 

       
 

 
FINAL RESULTS 

 
 

WOMEN 
 

 

Group A 
 

ASD SORDI Pesaro – GSV Munchen   85:24 (24:6, 19:8, 20:2, 22:8) 
ASD: Sorrentino- 14, Bonomi- 13, Cascio- 11, Sautariello- 11, Strazzari- 10, Todeschini- 10, Ziccardi- 6,  
Montilla- 5, Canali- 4, Corona- 1, Portelli- 0, Maisano - -.  
GSV: Sovarzo- 16, Dietz- 4, Goeb- 2, Schneid- 2, Echle- 0, Huebner- 0, Stemmer- 0, Enders-Brenner- 0. 
 
MBA-GLORIA Moscow – TYLA Kaunas   50:63 (8:21, 16:11, 11:9, 15:22) 
MBA-GLORIA: Pahmutova- 23, Blohina- 10, Kalacharoba- 5, Kazeeva- 5, Sabaneeva- 3, Larina- 2, Popova- 2,  
Rossolova- 0, Solodkova- 0, Solovieva- 0, Vasilenkova- -, Volkova- -. 
TYLA: Bareikiene- 15, Eskeraite- 12, Jankute-Meskine-12, Pazdrazdiene- 11, Segzdaite- 9, Jocyte- 2,  
Vosyliute- 2, Navikaite- 0, Vosyliute- 0, Vilcinskaite- 0. 
 
TYLA Kaunas – ASD SORDI Pesaro   67:65 (13:13, 19:15, 9:19, 26:18) 
TYLA: Eskertaite- 24, Segzdaite- 16, Bareikiene- 10, Jocyte- 9, Jankute-Meskine- 4, Pazdrazdiene- 4,  
Navikaite- 0, Vosyliute R.- -, Vosyliute K.- -.  
ASD: Sorrentino- 22, Sautariello- 20, Strazzari- 9, Cascio- 4, Todeschini- 4, Cabali- 2, Bonomi- 2, Ziccardi- 2, 
Maisano- -, Corona- -, Montilla- -, Portelli- -. 
 
GSV Munchen – MBA-GLORIA Moscow   49:87 (17:30, 10:18, 17:25, 5:14) 
GSV: Sovarzo- 27, Dietz- 10, Goeb- 8, Echle- 2, Huebner- 2, Enders-Brenner- 0. 
MBA-GLORIA: Kalacharoba- 16, Pahmutova- 15, Larina- 12, Popova- 11, Sabaneeva- 8, Rossolova- 7, Kazeeva- 4, 
Volkova- 4, Bloxina- 4, Solovieva- 4, Solodkova- 2, Vasilenkova- 0. 
 
ASD SORDI Pesaro – MBA-GLORIA Moscow  89:55 (28:8, 18:21, 21:12, 22:14) 
ASD: Sautariello- 26, Sorrentino- 19, Todeschini- 16, Strazzari- 12, Cascio- 7, Bonomi- 6, Ziccardi- 3, Canali- 0, 
Corona- 0, Portelli- 0, Montilla- 0, Maisano- -. 
MBA-GLORIA: Bloxina- 17, Pahmutova- 15, Kazeeva- 8, Larina- 6, Popova- 5, Kalasharova- 2, Rossolova- 2,  
Sabaneeva- 0, Solodkova- 0, Solovieva- 0, Vasilenkova- 0, Volkova- 0. 
 
TYLA Kaunas – GSV Munchen    84:25 (23:6, 30:6, 19:9, 12:4) 
TYLA: Vosyliute K.- 22, Eskertaite- 16, Vosyliute R.- 12, Navikaite- 11, Jankute-Meskine- 8, Vilcinskaite- 5, 
Jocyte- 3, Segzdaite- 3, Bareikiene- 2, Pazdrazdiene- 2.  
GSC: Huebner- 8, Sovarzo- 7, Goeb- 6, Dietz- 4, Echle- 0, Enders-Brenner- 0, Stemmer- -, Schneid- -. 
 

Group A - Table 
Rank Nation Win Lost PF PA Diff Points 

1 TYLA Kaunas 3 0 214 140  +  74 6 
2 ASD SORDI Pesaro 2 1 239 146  +  93 5 
3 MBA-GLORIA Moscow 1 2 192 198  -    6 4 
4 GSV Munchen 0 3  98 256  - 158 3 

 
 

Group B 
 

WKSN SWIT Wroclaw – COP St. Petersburg  68:52 (9:15, 22:14, 19:7, 18:16) 
SWIT: Dobejko- 19, Krygowska- 15, Siwek- 9, Szczygiel- 8, Twardowska- 7, Kuzniewska- 6, Gluszek- 3, Bigaj- 1, 
Przybyl- 0. 
COP: Georgieva- 19, Krat- 10, Strebkova- 9, Zvereva- 8, Anufrienko- 4, Kapari- 2, Didych- 0, Shirokova- 0,  
Gucal- -, Mosolova- -, Solonko- -, Strokova- -. 
 
GSC Nurnberg – IK HEPHATA Stockholm  48:42 (11:10, 13:11, 11:16, 13:5) 
GSC: Lelic- 17, Muller- 13, Agagiotou- 7, Chaina- 7, Mellini- 2, Wucher- 2, Atzert- 0, Minikh- 0, Witllinger- 0, 
Herrmann- -, Sikander- -, Schulte-Henesbach- -. 
HEPHATA: Tirnovan- 13, Niemela A.- 12, Dogan- 6, Strante- 5, Niemela H.- 4, Lindblom- 2, Lamhauge- 0,  
Zarina- 0, Minkevice- -.  
 



 

       
 

 
IK HEPHATA Stockholm – COP St. Petersburg  43:67 (9:17, 12:12, 8:19, 14:19) 
HEPHATA: Niemela A.- 13, Lamhauge- 10, Strante- 9, Niemela H.- 6, Tirnovan- 5, Lindblom- 0, Zarina- 0, 
Minkevice- 0, Dogan- -. 
COP: Georgieva- 23, Krat- 16, Strebkova- 12, Anufrienko- 6, Kaspari- 5, Didych- 3, Gucal- 2, Shirokova- 0, 
Solonko- 0, Mosolova- 0, Strokova- 0, Zvereva- -. 
 
WKSN SWIT Wroclaw – GSC Nurnberg   77:56 (16:20, 19:11, 24:12, 18:13) 
SWIT: Dobejko- 21, Kuzniewska- 14, Krygowska- 12, Szczygiel- 10, Przybyl- 8, Twardowska- 7, Gluszek- 5,  
Bigaj- 0, Siwek- 0. 
GSC: Lelic- 12, Agagiotou- 11, Muller- 10, Chaina- 9, Mellini- 4, Atzert- 3, Wittlinger- 3, Herrmann- 2, Wucher- 2, 
Schulte-Henesbach- 0, Sikander- 0, Minikh- -. 
 
IK HEPHATA Stockholm – WKSN SWIT Wroclaw 42:84 (7:23, 9:19, 16:25, 10:17) 
HEPHATA: Niemela A.- 20, Tirnovan- 6, Niemela J.- 5, Strante- 5, Lindblom- 2, Lamhauge- 2, Zarina- 2, 
Minkevice- 0, Dogan- -. 
SWIT: Dobejko- 18, Krygowska- 14, Szczygiel- 14, Twardowska- 12, Gluszek- 8, Siwek- 7, Kuzniewska- 5, Bigaj- 4, 
Przybyl- 2.  
 
COP St. Petersburg – GSC Nurnberg   42:57 (15:17, 12:11, 4:15, 11:14) 
COP: Georgieva- 20, Strebkova- 9, Krat- 4, Zvereva- 4, Anufrienko- 3, Gucal- 2, Kaspari- 0, Strokova- 0, 
Shirokova- 0, Didych- 0, Solonko- -, Mosolova- -. 
GSC: Chaina- 19, Agagiotou- 13, Lelic- 12, Mellini- 7, Muller- 6, Wittinger- 0, Minikh- 0, Atzert- 0, Wucher- 0, 
Sikander- 0, Hermann- -, Schutle-Henesbach- -. 
 

Group B - Table 
Rank Club Win Lost PF PA Diff Points 

1 WKSN SWIT Wroclaw 3 0 229 150  +  79 6 
2 GSC Nurnberg 2 1 161 161       0 5 
3 COP St. Petersburg 1 2 161 168  -    7 4 
4 IK HEPHATA Stockholm 0 3 127 199  +  10 3 

 
 

QUARTERFINAL 
 

TYLA Kaunas – IK HEPHATA Stockholm  71:45 (19:2, 15:3, 16:13, 21:27) 
TYLA: Eskertaite- 26, Vosyliute K.- 10, Navikaite- 9, Pazdrazdiene- 8, Bareikiene- 6, Jankute-Meskine- 4, 
Segzdaite- 3, Vilcinskaite- 3, Vosyliute R.- 2, Jocyte- 0. 
HEPHATA: Niemela A.- 23, Strante- 19, Tirnovan- 2, Lamhauge- 1, Niemela H.- 0, Zarina- 0, Minkevice- 0,  
Dogan- 0, Lindblom- 0. 
 
GSV Munchen – WKSN SWIT Wroclaw   11:91 (6:24, 2:22, 1:22, 2:23) 
GSV: Dietz- 4, Huebner- 4, Sovarzo- 3, Enders-Brenner- 0, Echle- 0, Goeb- -, Stemmer- -, Schneid- -. 
SWIT: Twardowska- 20, Szczygiel-18, Gluszek- 16, Dobejko- 15, Krygowska- 10, Siwek- 6, Przybyl- 3,  
Kuzniewska- 2, Bigaj- 1. 
  
MBA-GLORIA Moscow – GSC Nurnberg   51:63 (9:14, 11:14, 11:17, 20:18) 
GLORIA: Pahmutova- 26, Bloxina- 10, Kazeeva- 9, Kalacharova- 6, Solodkova- 0, Popova- 0, Larina- 0,  
Rossolova- 0, Solovieva- -, Sabaneeva- -, Vasilkenkova- -, Volkova- -. 
GSC: Agagiotou- 22, Chaina- 18, Lelic- 14, Mellini- 6, Muller- 3, Wucher- 0, Atzert- 0, Minikh- 0, Wittlinger- -, 
Herrmann- -, Sikander- -, Schule-Henesbach- -. 
 
COP St. Petersburg – ASD SORDI Pesaro  29:53 (7:15, 2:15, 9:12, 11:11) 
COP: Georgieva- 10, Strebkova- 7, Krat- 4, Anufrienko- 3, Kaspai- 3, Zvereva- 2, Gucak- 0, Mosolova- -,  
Strokova- -, Shirokova- -, Didych- -, Solonko- -. 
PESARO: Sorrentino- 19, Canali- 10, Sautariello- 7, Strazzari- 7, Todeschini- 6, Bonomi- 4, Cascio- 0, Ziccardi- 0, 
Portelli- 0, Corona- 0, Mintilla- 0, Maisano- -.  
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

       
 

 
PLACE 5-8 

 

HEPHATA Stockholm – MBA-GLORIA Moscow  42:85 (14:26, 5:18, 16:22, 7:19) 
HEPHATA: Niemele A.- 12, Strante- 10, Lindblom- 8, Niemele H.- 5, Dogan- 2, Minkevice- 2, Tirnovan- 2, 
Lamhauge- 1, Zarina- 0. 
MBA-GLORIA: Pahmutova- 19, Rossolova- 11, Solodkova- 8, Bloxina- 8, Kalacharova- 8, Larina- 7, Kazeeva- 7,  
Popova- 5, Sabaneeva- 4, Vasilenkova- 4, Solovieva- 3, Volkova- 0. 
 
GSV Munchen – COP St. Petersburg   0:20  v.o. 
 
 

SEMIFINAL 
 

TYLA Kaunas – GSC Nurnberg    60:32 (18:6, 14:8, 12:11, 16:7) 
TYLA: Eskertaite- 19, Segzdaite- 14, Jankute-Meskine- 9, Pazdrazdienie- 8, Vosyliute R.- 4, Bareikiene- 2, 
Jocyte- 2, Vosyliute K.- 2, Navikaite- 0, Vilcinskaite- 0. 
NURNBERG: Lelic- 13, Agagiotou- 7, Mulle- 6, Mellini- 4, Wittlinger- 2, Chaina- 0, Sikander- 0, Wucher- 0,  
Minikh- 0, Atzert- 0, Herrmann- 0, Schulte-Henesbach- -. 
 
WKSN SWIT Wroclaw – ASD SORDI Pesaro  50:51 (11:15, 14:8, 14:10, 11:18) 
SWIT: Dobejko- 14, Krygowska- 10, Szcygiel- 9, Kuzniewska- 8, Twardowska- 6, Siwek- 2, Przybyl- 1, Gluszek- 0, 
Bigaj- -. 
PESARO: Sautariello- 23, Cascio- 10, Sorrentino- 9, Strazzari- 5, Canali- 2, Todeschini- 2, Bonomi- 0, Ziccardi- -, 
Maisano- -, Portelli- -, Corona- -, Montilla- -. 
 
 

PLACE 7-8 
 

HEPHATA Stockholm – GSV Munchen    20:0  v.o. 
 
 

PLACE 5-6 
 

MBA-GLORIA Moscow – COP St. Petersburg  54:49 (20:8, 11:13, 10:12, 13:16) 
GLORIA: Bloxina- 20, Kazeeva- 11, Larina- 10, Solodkova- 6, Kalacharova- 3, Pahmutova- 3, Rossolova- 1,  
Popova- 0, Sabaneeva- -, Vasilenkova- -, Volkova- -, Solovieva- -. 
COP: Georgieva- 26, Krat- 10, Strebkova- 6, Anufrienko- 4, Zvereva- 3, Kaspari- 0, Gucal- 0, Shirokova- 0, 
Mosolova- -, Strokova- -, Didych- -, Solonko- -.   
 

PLACE 3-4 
 

GSC Nurnberg – WKSN SWIT Wroclaw   39:54 (14:16, 6:8, 9:16, 10:14) 
GSC: Agagiotou- 17, Chaina- 10, Lelic-8, Mellini- 4, Atzert- 0, Muller- 0, Wucher- 0, Sikander- 0, Minikh- -, 
Wittlinger- -, Herrmann- -, Schulte-Henesbach- -. 
SWIT: Dobejko- 19, Krygowska- 12, Szczygiel- 12, Siwek- 5, Kuzniewska- 4, Twardowska- 2, Gluszek- 0,  
Przybyl- 0, Bigaj- 0. 
 

FINAL 
 

TYLA Kaunas – ASD SORDI Pesaro   71:62 (19:9, 14:16, 12:12, 26:25) 
TYLA: Eskertaite- 27, Segzdaite- 16, Bareikiene- 10, Jocyte- 6, Pazdrazdiene- 6, Jankute-Meskine- 6,  
Vosyliute K.- 0, Navikaite- -, Vosyliute R.- -, Viclinskaite- -.  
PESARO: Sautariello- 25, Cascio- 8, Sorrentino- 8, Strazzari- 8, Bonomi- 4, Todeschini- 4, Ziccardi- 3, Canali- 2, 
Maisano- -, Corona- -, Montilla- -, Portelli- -. 
 

FINAL RANKING 
1 KKSK TYLA Kaunas Winner 2019 DIBF EuroCup 
2 ASD SORDI Pesaro  
3 WKSN SWIT Wroclaw  
4 GSC Nurnberg  
5 MBA-GLORIA Moscow  
6 COP St. Petersburg  
7 HEPHATA Stockholm  
8 GSV Munchen  

 



 

       
 

 
POINTS 

 
124 – ESKERTAITE Ramune (Tyla Kaunas) 
112 – SAUTARIELLO Giulia (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
106 – DOBEJKO Matylda (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
101 – PAHMUTOVA Sabina (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
 98 – GEORGIEVA Anastasiia (COP St. Petersburg) 
 91 – SORRENTINO Simona (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
 80 – NIEMELA Agatha (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
 77 – AGAGIOTOU Lamprini (GSC Nurnberg) 
 76 – LELIC Dijana (GSC Nurnberg) 
 73 – KRYGOWSKA Agata (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
 71 – SZCZYGIEL Dominika (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
 70 – BLOHINA Maria (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
 63 – CHAINA Chrysanti (GSC Nurnberg) 
 61 – SEGZDAITE Jurgita (Tyla Kaunas) 
 54 – TWARDOWSKA Sara (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
 53 – SOVARZO Regina (GSV Munchen) 
 51 – STRAZZARI Viola (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
 48 – STRANTE Larissa (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
 45 – BAREIKIENE Sonata (Tyla Kaunas) 
 44 – KRAT Juliia (COP St. Petersburg) 
 43 – JANKUTE-MESKINE Jurgita (Tyla Kaunas) 
     – STREBKOVA Aleksandra (COP St. Petersburg) 
 42 – TODESCHINI Valentina (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
 40 – CASCIO Simona (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – KALACHAROVA Svetlana (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
 39 – KAZEEVA Darya (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
     – KUZNIEWSKA Anna (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
     – PAZDRAZDIENE Ruta (Tyla Kaunas) 
 38 – MULLER Franziska (GSC Nurnberg) 
 37 – LARINA Viktoria (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
 34 – POPOVA Ekaterina (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
     – VOSYLIUTE Kamile (Tyla Kaunas) 
 32 – GLUSZEK Angelika (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
 29 – SIWEK Justyna (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
 28 – TIRNOVAN Isabella (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
 27 – MELLINI Dimitra (GSC Nurnberg) 
 22 – DIETZ Lisa (GSV Munchen) 
     – JOCYTE Grazina (Tyla Kaunas) 
 21 – ROSSOLOVA Anna (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
 20 – CANALI Sara (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – NAVIKAITE Deimante (Tyla Kaunas) 
     – NIEMELA Hertha (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
     – VOSYLIUTE Rugile (Tyla Kaunas) 
 19 – ZICCARDI Karola (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
 17 – ZVEREVA Irina (COP St. Petersburg) 
 16 – ANUFRIENKO Dariia (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – GOEB Sabrina (GSV Munchen) 
 15 – SABANEEVA Dina (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
 14 – HUEBNER Sabrina (GSV Munchen) 
     – LAMHAUGE Linnea (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
     – PRZYBYL Karolina (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
 12 – BONOMI Anna (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – LINDBLOM Ann-Charlotte (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
 10 – CAPARI Valentina (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – SOLODKOVA Ekaterina (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
  8 – DOGAN Melihat (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
     – VILCINSKAITE Egidija (Tyla Kaunas) 
  7 – SOLOVIEVA Milana (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
  6 – BIGAJ Dominika (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
   



 

       
 

 
 
  5 – MINTILLA Chiara (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – WITLLINGER Chantal (GSC Nurnberg) 
  4 – GUCAL Anna (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – VASILENKOVA Angelina (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
     – VOLKOVA Anastasiia (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
     – WUCHER Sonja (GSC Nurnberg) 
  3 – ATZERT Annika (GSC Nurnberg) 
     – DIDYCH Juliia (COP St. Petersburg) 
  2 – ECHLE Gabriele (GSV Munchen) 
     – HERMANN Nina (GSC Nurnberg) 
     – MINKEVICE Justina (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
     – SCHNEID Georgina (GSV Munchen) 
     – ZARINA Elza (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
  1 – CORONA Margharita (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
  0 – ENDERS-BRENNERE Laura (GSV Munchen) 
     – MAISANO Aurora Vincenza (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – MINIKH Yekaterina (GSC Nurnberg) 
     – MOSOLOVA Inessa (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – PORTELLI Paola Maria (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – SCHULTE-HENESBACH (GSC Nurnberg) 
     – SHIROKOVA Elizaveta (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – SIKANDER Deborah (GSC Nurnberg) 
     – SOLONKO Valeriia (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – STEMMER Doris (GSV Munchen) 
     – STROKOVA Nadezda (COP St. Petersburg) 
 
 

FOR 3 POINTS 
 

23 – ESKERTAITE Ramune (Tyla Kaunas) 
13 – AGAGIOTOU Lamprini (GSC Nurnberg) 
11 – GEORGIEVA Anastasiia (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – PAHMUTOVA Sabina (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
10 – SEGZDAITE Jurgita (Tyla Kaunas) 
  8 – DOBEJKO Matylda (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
     – SAUTARIELLO Giulia (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
  7 – BLOHINA Maria (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
  6 – KRYGOWSKA Agata (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
     – STRAZZARI Viola (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
  5 – GLUSZEK Angelika (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
     – TWARDOWSKA Sara (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
  4 – CHAINA Chrysanti (GSC Nurnberg) 
     – KUZNIEWSKA Anna (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
     – LARINA Viktoria (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
     – VOSYLIUTE Kamile (Tyla Kaunas) 
  3 – DIDYCH Juliia (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – KAZEEVA Darya (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
  2 – CANALI Sara (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – KASPARI Valentina (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – KRAT Juliia (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – NAVIKAITE Deimante (Tyla Kaunas) 
     – SIWEK Justyna (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
     – VILCINSKAITE Egidija (Tyla Kaunas) 
  1 – BAREIKIENE Sonata (Tyla Kaunas) 
     – CASCIO Simona (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – HUEBNER Sabrina (GSV Munchen) 
     – JOCYTE Grazina (Tyla Kaunas) 
     – LAMHAUGE Linnea (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
     – LELIC Dijana (GSC Nurnberg) 
     – MONTILLA Chiara (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – POPOVA Ekaterina (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 



 

       
 

     – SABANEEVA Dina (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
     – SOLOVIEVA Milana (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
     – SOVARZO Regina (GSV Munchen) 
     – STREBKOVA Aleksandra (COP St. Petersburg) 
     – TIRNOVAN Isabella (IK Hephata Stockholm) 
     – TODESCHINI Valentina (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – WITLLINGER Chantal (GSC Nurnberg) 
     – ZICCARDI Karola (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
     – ZVEREVA Irina (COP St. Petersburg) 
 

 
 

FOULS 
 

Rank Club Fouls Match Average 
1 TYLA Kaunas 68 6 11,3 
2 WKSN SWIT Wroclaw  69 6 11,5 
3 IK HEPHATA Stockholm 64 5 12,8 
4 MBA-GLORIA Moscow 86 6 14,3 
5 COP St. Petersburg 77 5 15,4 
6 ASD SORDI Pesaro 94 6 15,7 
7 GSC Nurnberg 96 6 16,0 
- GSV Munchen 35 4 X 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

       
 

 
WOMEN’S  TEAMS 

 

 

 

 

 
 

Kauno Kurciuju Sporto 
Klubas 

 

TYLA  
Kaunas 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ASD SORDI  
Pesaro 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Wroclawski Klub Sportowy 
Nieslyszacych 

 

SWIT 
Wroclaw 

 



 

       
 

 
 

 

 

 
 

Gehorlosen Sport Club 
 

GSC 
Nurnberg 
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GSV  
Munchen 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

       
 

 
 
 

 

MEN 
 

 

Group A 
 

KFAR Qassim – GLORIA Moscow   58:69 (18:19, 5:13, 14:22, 21:15) 
KFAR: Atlas- 20, Pagkratis- 14, Karaoglan- 13, Jakofcic- 8, Kinsbursky- 2, Fogel- 1, Etah- 0, Isa- 0,  Easa- -, 
Mansaur- -, Sarsur- -,  Taha- -. 
GLORIA: Gusev- 16, Beloborodov- 14, Gekman- 12, Potapov-7, Bochkov- 6, Sazanov- 6, Agababyan- 3, Kulakov- 2, 
Maksimov- 2, Yurkov- 1, Zamanov- 0, Lapinskiy- 0.     
 
BEARD London – ASD GS ENS Varese    56:44 (17:10, 16:8, 14:8, 9:18) 
BEARD: Navlickas- 16, Bareikis- 12, Kleiza- 9, Kviliunas- 8, Mileikis- 7, Smirnovs- 2, Vicinskis- 2, Kivitis- 0, Jocis--, 
Belsons- -, Allshever- -, Vysniauskas- -.  
GS ENS: Diago Martinez- 11, Sellari- 9, Gallego Carot- 6, Ricci- 6, Caorsi- 4, Gnodi- 4, Ruiz Freijo- 4, Sapio- 0, 
Martinez Cuspinera- 0. 
 
KFAR Qassim– ASD GS ENS Varese    63:62 (20:14, 15:17, 12:22, 16:9) 
KFAR: Atlas- 25, Jakofcic- 10, Karaoglan- 10, Pagkratis- 10, Kinsbursky- 6, Fegel- 2, Etah- 0, Sarsur- -, Easa- -, 
Isa- -, Mansour- -, Taha- -. 
VARESE: Diago Martinez- 17, Gallego Carot- 14, Ricci- 12, Ruiz Freijo- 7, Sellari- 7, Sapio- 3, Gnodi- 2, Caorsi- 0, 
Martinez Cuspinera- 0. 
 
MBA-GLORIA Moscow – BEARD London   83:71 (14:12, 24:21, 25:9, 20:24) 
GLORIA: Gusev- 22, Beloborodov- 18, Gekman- 12, Agababyan- 7, Potapov- 7, Sazanov- 5, Yurkov- 5, Kulakov- 4, 
Lapinskiy- 3, Zamanov- 0, Bochkov- -, Maksimov- -. 
BEARD: Bareikis- 23, Mileikis- 12, Kleiza- 11, Vicinskis- 8, Navlickas- 7, Kviliunas- 7, Smirnovs- 3, Vysniauskas- 0, 
Allshever- -, Jocis- -, Kivitis- -, Beisons- -. 
 
BEARD London – KFAR Qassim    68:60 (19:11, 10:18, 24:11, 15:20) 
BEARD: Kviliunas- 28, Bareikis- 12, Navlickas- 12, Kleiza- 9, Mileikis- 3, Allshever- 2, Vicinskis- 2, Jocis- 0, 
Vysniauskas- 0, Kivitis- -, Smirnovs- -, Beisons- -. 
KFAR: Atlas- 22, Jakofcic- 11, Pagkratis- 9, Fogel- 7, Etah- 6, Karaoglan- 5, Sarsur- 0, Isa- 0, Mansour- 0, Taha- 0, 
Easa- -. 
 
MBA-GLORIA Moscow – ASD GS ENS Varese   76:47 (29:9, 9:11, 17:17, 21;10) 
GLORIA: Gusev-20, Lapinskiy- 12, Potapov- 12, Yurkov- 10, Beloborodov- 5, Agababyan- 5, Gekman- 4, Bochov- 2, 
Kulakov- 2, Sazanov- 2, Maksimov- 0, Zamanov- 0. 
VARESE: Ricci- 12, Sellari- 10, Diago- 7, Gallego- 7, Gnodi- 5, Ruiz Freijo- 4, Caorsi- 2, Sapio- 0, Martinez- 0.  
 

Group A - Table 
Rank Nation Win Lost PF PA Diff Points 

1 MBA-GLORIA Moscow 3 0 228 176  +  52 6 
2 BEARD London 2 1 195 182  +  13 5 
3 KFAR Qassim  1 2 181 199  -  18 4 
4 ASD GS ENS Varese  0 3 153 195  -  42 3 

 
 

Group B 
 

GTSV Frankfurt – AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano 36:79 (8:25, 7:20, 11:23, 10:11) 
GTSV: Hanft- 14, Appel- 8, Arslan- 4, Buhrke- 3, Troschke- 3, Gahl- 2, Ritter- 2, MacNeil B.- 0, Thiel- 0,  
Girgzdies H.- -, MacNeil K.- -.    
AMPLIFON: Petalas- 21, Bruno- 19, Stoicescu- 10, Pignataro- 9, D’Andrea- 6, Lukic- 5, Zupan- 5,  
Giovannangelo- 2, Salaris- 2, Aisa- 0, Zocco- 0. 
 
LKSG Lodz – COP St. Petersburg   55:60 (18:14, 11:8, 6:21, 20:17)  
LKSG: Barys- 18, Jankowski- 10, Wudarczyk- 10, Stepien- 5, Tylki- 4, Zietala- 4, Szczepski- 3, Niewiadomy- 1, 
Choreziak- -, Janiczek- -, Wrobel- -.  
COP: Tershkov- 22, Parshikov- 18, Baranov- 7, Pleshanov- 6, Apatenko S.- 4, Pera- 2, Vorobjev- 1, Petrenko A.– 
0, Apatenko V.- 0, Chernjavskij- -, Petrenko S.- -, Vasiljev- -.  
 
 



 

       
 

 
AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano – LKSG Lodz 88:57 (32:15, 26:14, 15:16, 15:12) 
AMPLIFON: Bruno- 14, D’Andrea- 14, Petalas- 10, Giovannangelo- 9, Zupan- 9, Lukic-7, Pignataro- 7, Stoicescu- 
7, Aisa- 5, Salaris- 4, Zocca- 3. 
LKSG: Wudarczyk- 14, Szczepski- 12, Stepien- 9, Barys- 7, Jankowski-6, Zietala- 5, Niewiadomy- 2, Tylki- 2, 
Janiczek- 0, Choreziak- 0, Wrobel- 0. 
 
COP St. Petersburg – GTSV Frankfurt   59:44 (15:11, 14:7, 19:10, 11:16) 
COP: Pera- 13, Tereshkov- 12, Parshikov- 10, Petrenko A.- 8, Apatenko V.- 5, Apatenko V.- 4, Pleshanov- 4, 
Baranov- 3, Chernjavskij- 0, Vasiljev- 0, Vorobjev- 0, Petrenko S.- 0. 
GTSV: Hanft- 15, Arslan- 7, Apple- 6, MacNeil B.- 5, Troschke- 5, Thiel- 3, MacNeil K.- 2, Grigzdies- 1, Buhrke- 0, 
Ritter- 0, Gahl- 0. 
 
AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano – COP St. Petersburg      83:51 (23:7, 18:18, 21:10, 21:18) 
AMPLIFON: Petalas- 33, Lukic- 16, Bruno- 11, Stoicescu- 8, Giovannangelo- 6, Pignataro- 5, D’Andrea- 2, Zupan- 
2, Aisa- 0, Zocca- 0, Salaris- 0. 
COP: Apatenko V.- 12, Parhikov- 11, Tereshkov- 7, Pleshanov- 5, Petrenko A.- 4, Apatenko S.- 4, Petrenko S.- 4, 
Pera- 2, Chernjavskij- 2, Baranov- 0, Vasiljev- 0, Vorobjev- -. 
 
LKSG Lodz – GTSV Frankfurt    65:46 (16:10, 17:7, 17:18, 15:11) 
LKSG: Barys- 23, Wudarczyk- 15, Stepien- 12, Zietala- 11, Szczepski- 4, Tylki- 0, Jankowski- 0, Janiczek- 0, 
Choreziak- -, Niewiadomy- -, Wrobel- -. 
GTSV: Appel- 12, Hanft- 11, Buhrke- 11, Thiel- 6, Troschke- 3, Arslan- 2, Ritter- 0, Gahl- 0, MacNeil B.- -, 
MacNeil K.- -, Girdzdies- -. 
 

Group B - Table 
Rank Nation Win Lost PF PA Diff Points 

1 AMPLIFON RL Fabriano 3 0 250 144  +106 6 
2 COP St. Petersburg 2 1 170 182  -  12 5 
3 LKSG Lodz 1 2 177 194  -  17 4 
4 GTSV Frankfurt  0 3 126 203  -  77 3 

 
 

Group C 
 

PATRA – SWIT Wroclaw    0:20 v.o. 
 
METEOR Chelyabinsk – VEJAS Panevezys  62:64 (12:13, 13:16, 17:21, 20:14) 
METEOR: Karimulien- 20, Ishkov- 11, Kolbasenko- 6, Shein- 6, Ibragimov-4, Smirnov I.- 5, Lazarev- 4,  
Shabukov- 2, Smirnov A.- 2, Vukolov- 2, Kolganov- 0, Tsarenko- 0.   
VEJAS: Puzinas- 19, Skakun- 18, Kubilius- 9, Kudirka- 8, Gripinskis- 6, Tancikas- 4, Birmanis- 0, Janikunas- 0, 
Makvosas- 0, Vosylius- 0. 
 
SWIT Wroclaw – METEOR Chelyabinsk   42:92 (9:23, 8:17, 11:21, 14:31) 
SWIT: Inglot- 12, Marolt- 9, Jacyna- 5, Nowak- 5, Galik- 5, Mich- 4, Sadowski- 2, Grabauskas- 0, Chardykow- -. 
METEOR: Smirnov I.- 15, Ibragimov- 13, Karimullin- 13, Smirnov A.- 10, Lazarev- 7, Shaburov- 7, Iskhov- 6, 
Kolbasenko- 6, Kolganov- 6, Shein- 5, Vukolov- 4, Tsarenko- 0. 
 
VEJAS Panevezys - PATRA     20:0 v.o. 
 
SWIT Wroclaw – VEJAS Panevezys   55:54 (9:5, 14:22, 14:14, 18:13) 
SWIT: Marolt- 18, Galik- 16, Nowak- 13, Grabauskas- 4, Jacyna- 2, Sadowski- 2, Mich- 0, Inglot- -, Chardykow- -. 
VEJAS: Puzinas- 24, Kudirka- 8, Tancikas- 7, Kubilius- 6, Skakun- 5, Janikunas- 3, Gripinskis- 1, Birmans- 0, 
Vosylius- 0, Nakvosas- -. 
 
PATRA – METEOR Chelyabinsk    0:20 v.o. 
 

Group C - Table 
Rank Nation Win Lost PF PA Diff Points 

1 METEOR Chelyabinsk 2 1 174 106  +  68 5 
2 VEJAS Panevezys 2 1 138 117  +  21 5 
3 SWIT Wroclaw 2 1 117 146  -  29 5 
4 PATRA 0 3 0 60  -  60 0 



 

       
 

 
Group D 

 

ASD SORDI Pesaro – GLORIA II Moscow   78:50 (21:12, 24:11, 14:19, 19:8) 
ASD: Canali- 19, Oresnic- 15, Pirovano- 15, Ntertelis- 10, Pozzoli- 7, Bartoli- 6, Iuculano- 6, Federici- 0,  
Foschi- 0, Fronzi- 0, Giovannini- 0, Rankovic- 0. 
GLORIA II: Petrov- 18, Kolosov- 6, Polyansky- 6, Syrovatski- 6, Mixienkov- 5, Sobbotin- 5, Alexandrov- 3,  
Sergeev- 1, Alekseev- 0, Ermolitskij- 0, Yurkevich- 0, Raiynbagin- 0.  
 
MIG Gliwice – TYLA Kaunas    86:49 (19:15, 22:12, 21:16, 24:6) 
MIG: Gawrys- 20, Czupryn- 17, Silva Perez- 14, Sedlak- 11, Wania- 11, Lewandowicz- 7, Dolny- 6, Kaczmarek- -. 
TYLA: Laurinaitis- 12, Simokaitis- 12, Guzauskas- 10, Sankauskas- 6, Svedas- 6, Gilys- 3, Domeikis- 0,  
Ivoskevicus- 0. 
 
TYLA Kaunas – ASD SORDI Pesaro   54:62 (14:23, 10:13, 14:17, 16:9) 
TYLA: Guzauskas- 17, Laurinaitis- 14, Svedas- 10, Simokaitis- 7, Sankauskas- 5, Ivoskevicus- 1, Gilys- 0,  
Domeikis- 0. 
ASD: Pirovano- 18, Canali- 17, Ntertelis- 8, Oresnik- 6, Pozzoli- 6, Iuculano- 5, Federici- 2, Rankovic- 0,  
Bartoli- 0, Foschi- 0, Fronzi- 0, Giovannini- 0. 
 
MBA-GLORIA II Moscow – MIG Gliwice   49:85 (18:14, 9:22, 10:24, 12:25) 
GLORIA II: Polyansky- 15, Syrovatski- 8, Subbotin- 8, Mixienkov- 7, Petrov- 5, Kolosov- 4, Alexandrov- 2, 
Raiynbagin- 0, Yurkevich- 0, Sergeev- 0, Ermolitskij- 0, Alekseev- -. 
MIG: Czupryn- 25, Wania- 20, Dolny- 12, Lewandowicz- 11, Silva Perez- 11, Gawrys- 6, Sedlak- 0, Kaczmarek- -. 
 
MIG Gliwice – ASD SORDI Pesaro   91:71 (23:19, 22:21, 15:12, 31:19) 
MIG: Czupryn- 24, Wania- 15, Lewandowicz- 12, Dolny- 11, Gawrys- 11, Silva Perez- 11, Sendlak- 7, Kaczmarek- -
. 
ASD: Pirovano- 23, Canali- 19, Ntertelis- 14, Oresnik- 5, Iuculano- 4, Bartli- 2, Pozzoli- 2, Forchi- 2, Rankovic- 0, 
Federici- 0, Fronzi- 0, Giovanni- 0. 
 
GLORIA II Moscow – TYLA Kaunas   61:70 (22:19, 5:22, 14:17, 20:12) 
GLORIA II: Mixienkov- 15, Polyansky- 12, Aleksandrov- 8, Kolosov- 8, Petrov- 8, Subbotin- 4, Yarkeivich- 4, 
Syrovatski- 2, Alekseev- 0, Sergeev- 0, Ermolitskij- -, Raiynbagin- -. 
TYLA: Svedas- 19, Guzaukas- 15, Laurinaitis- 9, Sankauskas- 8, Ivoskevicius- 7, Simokaitis- 7, Gilys- 5,  
Domeikis- 0. 
 

Group D - Table 
Rank Nation Win Lost PF PA Diff Points 

1 MIG Gliwice 3 0 262 169  +  93 6 
2 ASD SORDI Pesaro 2 1 211 195  +  16 5 
3 TYLA Kaunas 1 2 173 209  -  46 4 
4 GLORIA II Moscow 0 3 160 233  -  73 3 

 
 

Place 13-15    
 

ASD GS ENS Varese – GTSV Frankfurt   96:39 (27:10, 19:15, 18:6, 32:8) 
VARESE: Ruiz Freijo- 19, Diago Martinez- 16, Ricci- 14, Gallego Carot- 12, Sapio- 10, Caorsi- 8, Sellari- 8, 
Martinez Cuspinera- 6, Gnodi- 3. 
GTSV: Appel- 16, Buhrke- 10, Ritter- 6, Hanft- 3, Gahl- 2, Thiel- 1, Troschke- 1, Arslan- 0, Girgzdies- 0,  
MacNeil B.- -, MacNeil K.- -. 
 
GTSV Frankfurt – MBA-GLORIA II Moscow  54:37 (12:8, 17:6, 15:12, 10:11) 
GTSV: Arslan- 18, Appel- 10, Thiel- 10, Buhrke- 7, Troschke- 7, Hanft- 2, Gahl- 0, Girgzdies- 0, Ritter- 0,  
MacNeil B.- -, MacNeil K.- -. 
GLORIA II: Petrov- 9, Polyansky- 7, Subbotin- 6, Mixienkov- 6, Yurkevich- 5, Kolosov- 3, Syrovatski- 1,  
Ermolitskij- 0, Alekseev- 0, Sergeev- 0, Alexandrov- -, Raiynbagin- -. 
 
ASD GS ENS Varese – MBA-GLORIA II Moscow  84:40 (29:0, 18:18, 13:13, 24:9) 
VARESE: Ricci- 20, Ruiz Freijo- 20, Sapio- 13, Sellari- 10, Gallego- 6, Gnodi- 5, Caorsi- 4, Diago Martinez- 4, 
Martinez Cuspinera- 2. 
GLORIA II: Kolosov- 13, Polyansky- 8, Syrovatski- 7, Mixienko- 5, Petrov- 3, Subbotin- 2, Yurkevich- 2,  
Ermolitskij- 0, Raiynbagin- 0, Petrov- 0, Alekseev- -, Alexandrov- -. 



 

       
 

 
 

Place 9-12    
 

KFAR Qassim – LKSG Lodz    47:74 (15:20, 16:20, 11:19, 5:15) 
KFAR: Karaoglan- 11, Pagkratis- 10, Atlas- 8, Jakofcic- 7, Kingsbursky- 3, Fogel- 3, Etah- 3, Easa- 2, Sarsur- 0, 
Isa- 0, Mansour- 0, Taha- 0. 
LKSG: Wudarczyk- 23, Barys- 20, Jankowski- 12, Stepien- 6, Szczepski- 6, Zietala- 5, Wrobel- 2, Tylki- 0, 
Janiczek- 0, Wrobel- 0, Choreziak- 0, Niewiadomy- -. 
 
SWIT Wroclaw – TYLA Kaunas    50:74 (15:17, 11:22, 11:13, 13:22) 
SWIT: Inglot- 11, Jacyna- 10, Marolt- 9, Mich- 6, Galik- 5, Grabauskas- 5, Nowak- 4, Sadowski- 0, Chardykow- -. 
TYLA: Laurinaitis- 22, Guzauskas- 20, Gilys- 12, Simokaitis- 7, Svedas- 6, Ivoskvicius- 4, Sankauskas- 3,  
Domeikis- -. 
 
 

QUARTERFINAL 
 

GLORIA Moscow – COP St. Petersburg   99:43 (30:15, 23:14, 27:6, 19:8) 
GLORIA: Yurkov- 18, Beloborodov- 16, Gusev- 16, Potapov- 15, Sazanov- 8, Kulakov- 7, Bochkov- 6, Lapinskiy- 5, 
Agababyan- 5, Gekman- 3, Maksimov- 0, Zamanov- -. 
COP: Tereshkov- 12, Apatenko S.- 7, Parshikov- 7, Chernjavskij- 6, Petrenko A.- 4, Pera- 3, Apatenko V.- 2, 
Baranov- 0, Vasiljev- 0, Parshikov- 0, Petrenko S.- 0, Vorobjev- -.  
 
METEOR Chelyabinsk – ASD SORDI Pesaro  63:78 (16:17, 10:22, 15:16, 22:23) 
METEOR: Ibragimov- 14, Iskhhov- 11, Smirnov I.- 11, Kolbasenko- 9, Karimullin- 7, Shaburov- 5, Smirnov A.- 5, 
Kolganov- 1, Lazarev- 0, Tsarenko- 0, Shein- 0, Vukov- 0. 
ASD: Ntertelis- 19, Canali- 13, Pirovano- 12, Oresnik- 10, Federici- 8, Iuculano- 7, Pozzoli- 4, Fronzi- 3,  
Rankovic- 2, Bartli- 0, Forchi- 0, Giovanni- 0. 
 
BEARD London – AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano 43:77 (7:27, 13:10, 11:25, 12:25) 
BEARD: Navlickas- 11, Bareikis- 10, Kleiza- 6, Kviliunas- 6, Mileikis- 5, Smirnovs- 3, Vicinskis- 2, Jocis- 0,  
Kivitis- 0, Allshever- 0, Beisons- 0, Vysniauskas- -.       
AMPLIFON: Petalas- 26, Stoicescu- 11, Lukic- 9, Bruno- 8, D’Andrea- 7, Zupan- 7, Zocca- 4, Giovannangelo- 3, 
Salaris- 2, Aisa- 0, Pignataro- 0. 
 
VEJAS Panevezys – MIG Gliwice   45:76 (19:23, 11:16, 7:20, 8:17) 
VEJAS: Kubilius- 12, Skakun- 7, Gripinas- 6, Puzinas- 6, Tancikas- 6, Kudirka- 4, Janikunas- 3, Vosylius- 1, 
Navosas- 0, Bimanis- 0. 
MIG: Czupryn- 34, Silva Perez- 12, Lewandowicz- 11, Wania- 9, Gawrys- 7, Sedlak- 2, Dolny- 1, Kaczmarek- -. 
 
 

PLACE 5-8 
 

COP St. Petersburg – METEOR Chelyabinsk  61:69 (15:18, 18:13, 15:10, 13:28)  
COP: Parshikov- 23, Petrenko A.- 9, Tereshkov- 9, Chernjavskij- 7, Apatenko V.- 6, Apatenko S.- 5, Pleshanov- 2, 
Baranov- 0, Pera- 0, Vasiljev- -, Vorobjev- -, Petrenko S.- -. 
METEOR: Smirnov- 18, Karimullin- 12, Kolbasenko- 10, Ibragimov- 9, Smirnov A.- 9, Vukolov- 7, Iskhkov- 2,  
Shein- 2, Lazarev- 0, Shaburov- 0, Tsarenko- -, Kolganov- -.  
 
BEARD London – VEJAS Panevezys   80:57 (18:13, 21:20, 19:17, 22:7) 
BEARD: Bareikis- 18, Kviliunas- 18, Vicinskis- 17, Kleiza- 15, Navlickas- 8, Jocis- 2, Mileikis- 2, Smirnovs- 0, 
Kivitis- 0, Allshever- 0, Vysniauskas- 0, Beisons- 0. 
VEJAS: Tancikas- 13, Puzinas- 12, Kudirka- 9, Nakvosas- 7, Janikunas- 6, Gripinskis- 5, Skakun- 3, Vosylius- 2, 
Birmanis- 0, Kubilius- -.  

 
 

SEMIFINAL 
 

MBA-GLORIA Moscow – ASD SORDI Pesaro  75:69 (19:20, 21:9, 20:20, 15:20) 
GLORIA: Agababyan- 16, Gusev-12, Lapinskiy-12, Sazanov-8, Potapov- 6, Yurkov-6, Bochkov-4, Gekman-4, 
Maksimov-3, Belobodorodov-2, Kulakov- 2, Zamanov- 0. 
PESARO: Canali- 29, Pirovano- 16, Pozzoli- 9, Oresnik- 6, Bartoli- 5, Ntertelis- 4, Iuculano- 0, Fronzi- 0, 
Rankovich- 0, Giovanni- -, Foschi- -, Federici- -. 
 



 

       
 

 
AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano – MIG Gliwice 110:74 (24:25, 34:23, 30:11, 22:15) 
AMPLIFON: Bruno- 28, Petalas- 26, Lukic- 25, Zupan- 20, Giovannangelo- 6, Stoicescu- 3, Salaris- 2, Pignataro- 0, 
Zocca- 0, D’Andrea- 0, Aisa- -. 
MIG: Silva Perez- 18, Czupryn- 16, Wania- 14, Sedlak- 8, Gawrys- 7, Lewandowicz- 6, Dolny- 5, Kaczmarek- -.  
 
 

PLACE 11-12 
 

KFAR QASSIM – SWIT Wroclaw    63:68 (14:17, 12:22, 16:18, 21:11) 
KFAR: Atlas- 28, Pagkratis- 16, Kinsbursky- 9, Jakofcic- 6, Fogel- 4, Sarsur- 0, Isa- 0, Etah- 0, Easa- 0,  
Karaoglan- 0, Mansour- 0, Taha- 0. 
SWIT: Nowak- 21, Marolt- 15, Galik- 12, Grabauskas- 10, Mich- 6, Inglot- 4, Sadowski- 0, Jacyna- -, Chardykow- -. 

 
 

PLACE 9-10 
 

LKSG Lodz – TYLA Kaunas    41:68 (13:24, 9:20, 12:15, 7:9) 
LKSG: Barys- 15, Zietala- 10, Wudarczyk- 6, Szczepski- 4, Wrobel- 4, Jankowski- 2, Tylki- 0, Janiczek- 0, 
Niewiadomy- 0, Choreziak- 0, Stepien- -.  
TYLA: Laurinaitis- 20, Guzauskas- 14, Sankauskas- 12, Gilys- 8, Svedas- 5, Simokaitis- 4, Ivoskevicius- 3, 
Domeikis- 2. 

 
 

PLACE 7-8 
 

COP St. Petersburg – VEJAS Panevezys  68:60 (17:12, 13:23, 20:15, 18:10) 
COP: Parshikov- 31, Chemjavskij- 10, Petrenko A.- 6, Apatenko V.- 6, Pera- 6, Apatenko S.- 5, Petrenko S.- 2, 
Pleshanov- 1, Tereshkov- 1, Baranov- 0, Vasiljev- -, Vorobjov- -. 
VEJAS: Puzinas- 26, Kudirka- 7, Janikunas- 6, Tancikas- 6, Nakvosas- 4, Vosylius- 4, Gripinskis- 3, Birmanis- 2, 
Skakun- 2, Kubilius- -.  

 
 

PLACE 5-6 
 

METEOR Chelyabinsk – BEARD London   78:59 (20:12, 14:24, 25:14, 19:9) 
METEOR: Smirnov I.- 20, Karimullin- 14, Vukolov- 11, Kolbasenko- 10, Ibragimov- 9, Iskhkov- 5, Smirnov A.- 5, 
Shein- 4, Kolganov- 0, Lazarev- 0, Shaburov- -, Tsarenko - -. 
BEARD: Mileikis- 17, Bareikis- 11, Navlickas- 11, Kleiza- 8, Kivitis- 4, Smirnovs- 3, Vysniauskas- 3, Allshever- 2, 
Jocis- 0, Beisons- 0, Kviliunas- 0, Vicinskis- -. 

 
 

PLACE 3-4 
 

ASD SORDI Pesaro – MIG Gliwice   73:70 (22:17, 13:20, 21:16, 17:17) 
PESARO: Pozzoli- 18, Pirovano- 17, Canali- 14, Ntertelis- 11, Oresnik- 9, Bartoli- 2, Federici- 2, Rankovic- 0, 
Iuculano- -, Foshi- -, Fronzi- -, Giovanni- -. 
MIG: Gawrys- 22, Czupryn- 13, Lewandowicz- 13, Dolny-9, Silva Perez-6, Wania- 4, Sendlak- 3, Kaczmarek- -. 

 
 

FINAL 
 

MBA-GLORIA Moscow – AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano 74:84 (18:19, 8:20, 25:18, 23:27) 
GLORIA: Beloborodov- 14, Gekman- 14, Agababyan- 9, Potapov- 9, Gusev- 8, Sazanov- 6, Yurkov- 6, Bochkov- 4, 
Lapinskiy- 4, Kulakov- 0, Maksimov- -, Zamanov- -. 
AMPLIFON: Petalas- 26, Lukic- 19, Zupan- 15, Bruno- 14, Stoicescu- 8, D-Andrea- 2, Pignataro- 0,Giovannangelo- 
0, Aisa- -, Zocca- -, Salaris- -.  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

       
 

 
 

FINAL RANKING 
1 AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano Winner 2019 DIBF EuroCup 
2 MBA-GLORIA Moscow  
3 ASD SORDI Pesaro  
4 MIG Gliwice  
5 METEOR Chelyabinsk  
6 BEARD London   
7 COP St. Petersburg  
8 VEJAS Panevezys  
9 TYLA Kaunas  

10 LKSG Lodz  
11 WKSN SWIT Wroclaw   
12 KFAR Qassim  
13 ASD GS ENS Varese  
14 GTSV Frankfurt   
15 MBA-GLORIA II Moscow  

- PATRA  
 

POINTS 
 

142 – PETALAS Rafail (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
129 – CZUPRYN Mateusz (MIG Gliwice) 
111 – CANALI Luca (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
103 – ATLAS Ofir (KFAR Qassim) 
101 – PIROVANO Luca (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
100 – PARSHIKOV Andey (COP St. Petersburg) 
  94 – BRUNO Giuseppe (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
      – GUSEV Dmitry (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
  87 – PUZINAS Robertas (Vejas Panevezys) 
  86 – BAREIKIS Arvydas (Beard London) 
  83 – BARYS Szymon (LKSG Lodz) 
  81 – LUKIC Sasa (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
  77 – LAURINAITIS Lukas (Tyla Kaunas) 
  73 – GAWRYS Maciej (MIG Gliwice) 
      – WANIA Jakub (MIG Gliwice) 
  72 – SILVA PEREZ Edwin Manuel (MIG Gliwice) 
  69 – BELOBORODOV Gleb (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
      – SMIRNOV Ivan (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
  68 – WUDARCZYK Jakub (LKSG Lodz) 
  67 – KVILIUNAS Juozas (Beard London) 
  66 – GUZAUSKAS Lukas (Tyla Kaunas) 
      – KARIMULLIN Ilshat (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
      – NTERTELIS Evangelos (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
  65 – NAVLICKAS Justinas (Beard London) 
  64 – RICCI Enzo (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
  63 – TERESHKOV Sergey (COP St. Petersburg) 
  60 - LEWANDOWICZ Mikolaj (MIG Gliwice) 
  59 – PAGKRATIS Christos (KFAR Qassim) 
  58 – KLEIZA Tomas (Beard London) 
      – ZUPAN Miha (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
  56 – POTAPOV Aleksey (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
  55 – DIAGO MARTINEZ Ibon (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
  54 – RUIZ FREIJO Daniel (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
  52 – APPLE Artjom (GTSV Frankfurt) 
  51 – MAROLT Miro (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
      – ORESNIC Jan (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
  49 – GEKMAN Dmitry (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
      – IBRAGIMOV Dmitrii (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
  47 – STOICESCU Arnold (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
 
 



 

       
 

 
  46 – MILEIKIS Mindaugas (Beard London) 
      – POZZOLI Peter (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
      – SVEDAS Giedrius (Tyla Kaunas) 
      – YURKOV Daniil (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
  45 – AGABABYAN Levon (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
      – GALLEGO CAROT Miguel (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
      – HANFT Michael (GTSV Frankfurt) 
  44 – DOLNY Przemyslaw (MIG Gliwice) 
      – SELLARI Nicolas (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
  43 – NOWAK Mateusz (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
  42 – JAKOFCIC Miha (KFAR Qassim) 
  41 – KOLBASENKO Dmitry (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
  39 – KARAOGLAN Ilhan Cem (KFAR Qassim) 
  38 – LAPINSKIY Nikolay (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
  37 – SIMOKAITIS Vilius (Tyla Kaunas) 
  36 – GALIK Marek (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
      – KUDIRKA Andrius (Vejas Panevezys) 
      – TANCIKAS Tadas (Vejas Panevezys) 
  35 – ISKHKOV David (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
      – SAZANOV Sergey (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
      – SKAKUN Janis (Vejas Panevezys) 
      – ZIETALA Grzegorz (LKSG Lodz) 
  34 – SANKAUSKAS Laurynas (Tyla Kaunas) 
  33 – MIXIENKOV Vasiliy (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
  32 – STEPIEN Marcin (LKSG Lodz) 
  31 – ARSLAN Mesut (GTSV Frankfurt) 
      – BUHRKE Leon (GTSV Frankfurt) 
      – D’ANDREA Federico (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
      – PETRENKO Aleksej (COP St. Petersburg) 
      – SEDLAK Daniel (MIG Gliwice) 
      – SMIRNOV Alexey (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
      – VICINSKIS Guntis (Beard London) 
  30 – APATENKO Sergey (COP St. Petersburg) 
      – APATENKO Vladimir (COP St. Petersburg) 
      – JANKOWSKI Mateusz (LKSG Lodz) 
  29 – SZCZEPSKI Adam (LKSG Lodz) 
  28 – GILYS Rytus (Tyla Kaunas) 
      – KOLOSOV Maksim (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
  27 – INGLOT Wojciech (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
      – KUBILIUS Arunas (Vejas Panevezys) 
  26 – GIOVANNANGELO Alessandro (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
      – PERA Sergey (COP St. Petersburg) 
      – SAPIO Giovanni (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
  25 – CHERNJAVSKIY Vladimir (COP St. Petersburg) 
      – PETROV Alexander (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
  24 – VUKOLOV Anatoly (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
  22 – BOCHKOV Alexander (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
      – IUCULANO Paolo (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
  21 – GRIPINSKIS Rysardas (Vejas Panevezys) 
      – PIGNATARO Dario (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
  20 – KINGSBURSKY Ilan Pesah (KFAR Qassim) 
      – PLESHANOV Denis (COP St. Petersburg) 
      – SOBBOTIN Maksim (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
      – THIEL Benjamin (GTSV Frankfurt) 
  19 – GNODI Cristian (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
      – GRABAUSKAS Aurimas (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
      – TROSCHKE Moritz (GTSV Frankfurt) 
  18 – CAORSI Davide (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
      – JANIKUNAS Modestas (Vejas Panevezys) 
      – SYROVATSKI Roman (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
 
 



 

       
 

 
  17 – JACYNA Maciej (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
      – KULAKOV Alexander (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
      – SHEIN Alexander (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
  16 – FOGEL Or (KFAR Qassim) 
      – MICH Michal (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
  15 – BARTOLI Alessandro (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
      – IVOSKEVICIUS Karolis (Tyla Kaunas) 
  14 – SHABUROV Maxim (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
  12 – FEDERICI Federico (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
      – POLYANSKY Nikolay (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
  11 – LAZAREV Dmitry (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
      – NAKVOSAS Donatas (Vejas Panevezys) 
      – SMIRNOVS Alexejs (Beard London) 
  10 – ALEXANDROV Alexandr (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
      – BARANOV Artur (COP St. Petersburg) 
    9 – ETAH Or (KFAR Qassim) 
       – SALARIS Marco (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
    8 – MARTINEZ CUSPINERA Guillem (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
       – RITTER Dirk (GTSV Frankfurt) 
    7 – KOLGANOV Artemia (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
       – VOSYLIUS Mindaugas (Vejas Panevezys) 
       – YURKEVICH Yurij (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
       – ZOCCA Carlo Maria (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
    6 – PETRENKO Sergey (COP St. Petersburg) 
       – TYLKI Michal (LKSG Lodz) 
       – WROBEL Pawel (LKSG Lodz) 
    5 – AISA Paolo (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
       – GAHL Kevin (GTSV Frankfurt) 
       – MACNEIL Benjamin (GTSV Frankfurt) 
       – MAKSIMOV Sergey (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
    4 – ALLSHEVER Mordechai (Beard London) 
       – KIVITIS Arnis (Beard London) 
    3 – FRONZI Silvio (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
       – NIEWIADOMY Cyprian (LKSG Lodz) 
       – VYSNIAUSKAS Alfonsas (Beard London) 
    2 – BIRMANIS Mairis (Vejas Panevezys) 
       – DOMEIKIS Gediminas (Tyla Kaunas) 
       – EASA Adham (KFAR Qassim) 
       – FOSCHI Leonardo (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
       – JOCIS Maris (Beard London) 
       – MACNEIL Kevin (GTSV Frankfurt) 
       – RANKOVIC Peter (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
       – SADOWSKI Mateusz (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
    1 – GIRGZDIES Harald (GTSV Frankfurt) 
       – VOROBJEV Anton (COP St. Petersburg) 
    0 – ALEKSEEV Efim (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
       – BEISONS Kristaps (Beard London) 
       – ERMOLITSKIJ Grigory (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
       – CHARDYKOV Maksym (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
       – CHOREZIAK Dariusz (LKSG Lodz) 
       – GIOVANNINI Giorgio (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
       – ISA Ahmed (KFAR Qassim) 
       – JANICZEK Lukasz (LKSG Lodz) 
       – MANSOUR Bashar (KFAR Qassim) 
       – RAIYNBAGIN Vadim (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
       – SARSUR Mohamad (KFAR Qassim) 
       – SERGEEV Maksim (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
       – TAHA Samer (KFAR Qassim) 
       – TSARENKOV Pavel (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
       – VASILJEV Denis (COP St. Petersburg) 
       – ZAMANOV Kirill (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
    - - KACZMAREK Mateusz (MIG Gliwice) 



 

       
 

 
 

FOR 3 POINTS 
 

19 – CANALI Luca (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
17 – GUSEV Dmitry (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
16 – SMIRNOV Ivan (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
15 – CZUPRYN Mateusz (MIG Gliwice) 
    – MAROLT Miro (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
14 – GAWRYS Maciej (MIG Gliwice) 
    – PUZINAS Robertas (Vejas Panevezys) 
13 – BELOBORODOV Gleb (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
    - LEWANDOWICZ Mikolaj (MIG Gliwice) 
12 – LAURINAITIS Lukas (Tyla Kaunas) 
    – LUKIC Sasa (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
10 – KARIMULLIN Ilshat (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
    – SILVA PEREZ Edwin Manuel (MIG Gliwice) 
    – TERESHKOV Sergey (COP St. Petersburg) 
 9 – BARYS Szymon (LKSG Lodz) 
    – AGABABYAN Levon (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
    – ATLAS Ofir (KFAR Qassim) 
    – ORESNIC Jan (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
 7 – NOWAK Mateusz (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
    – PETALAS Rafail (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
    – SAZANOV Sergey (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
    – SEDLAK Daniel (MIG Gliwice) 
    – STEPIEN Marcin (LKSG Lodz) 
    – WANIA Jakub (MIG Gliwice) 
 6 – IBRAGIMOV Dmitrii (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
    – GILYS Rytus (Tyla Kaunas) 
    – KINGSBURSKY Ilan Pesah (KFAR Qassim) 
    – PETROV Alexander (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
    – PIROVANO Luca (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
    – YURKOV Daniil (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
 5 – BUHRKE Leon (GTSV Frankfurt) 
    – GIOVANNANGELO Alessandro (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
    – ISKHKOV David (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
    – PARSHIKOV Andey (COP St. Petersburg) 
    – POZZOLI Peter (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
    – SIMOKAITIS Vilius (Tyla Kaunas) 
 4 – ARSLAN Mesut (GTSV Frankfurt) 
    – BAREIKIS Arvydas (Beard London) 
    – DIAGO MARTINEZ Ibon (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
    – GEKMAN Dmitry (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
    – JAKOFCIC Miha (KFAR Qassim) 
    – KARAOGLAN Ilhan Cem (KFAR Qassim) 
    – KLEIZA Tomas (Beard London) 
    – KVILIUNAS Juozas (Beard London) 
    – PIGNATARO Dario (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
    – POLYANSKY Nikolay (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
    – RICCI Enzo (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
    – SKAKUN Janis (Vejas Panevezys) 
    – SOBBOTIN Maksim (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
    – WUDARCZYK Jakub (LKSG Lodz) 
    – ZUPAN Miha (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
 3 – ALEXANDROV Alexandr (MBA-Gloria II Moscow) 
    – FOGEL Or (KFAR Qassim) 
    – FRONZI Silvio (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
    – JANIKUNAS Modestas (Vejas Panevezys) 
    – NAVLICKAS Justinas (Beard London) 
    – THIEL Benjamin (GTSV Frankfurt) 
    – TROSCHKE Moritz (GTSV Frankfurt) 
    – VICINSKIS Guntis (Beard London) 



 

       
 

    – ZIETALA Grzegorz (LKSG Lodz) 
 2 – APATENKO Vladimir (COP St. Petersburg) 
    – BARANOV Artur (COP St. Petersburg) 
    – BRUNO Giuseppe (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
    – HANFT Michael (GTSV Frankfurt) 
    – INGLOT Wojciech (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
    – IUCULANO Paolo (ASD Sordi Pesaro) 
    – IVOSKEVICIUS Karolis (Tyla Kaunas) 
    – PLESHANOV Denis (COP St. Petersburg) 
    – SANKAUSKAS Laurynas (Tyla Kaunas) 
    – SAPIO Giovanni (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
    – SHABUROV Maxim (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
    – SMIRNOV Alexey (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
    – SMIRNOVS Alexejs (Beard London) 
 1 – AISA Paolo (Amplifon Royal Lions Fabriano) 
    – APATENKO Sergey (COP St. Petersburg) 
    – ETAH Or (KFAR Qassim) 
    – GALIK Marek (WKSN Swit Wroclaw) 
    – GNODI Cristian (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
    – GUZAUSKAS Lukas (Tyla Kaunas) 
    – KUBILIUS Arunas (Vejas Panevezys) 
    – KUDIRKA Andrius (Vejas Panevezys) 
    – MACNEIL Benjamin (GTSV Frankfurt) 
    – MAKSIMOV Sergey (MBA-Gloria Moscow) 
    – MILEIKIS Mindaugas (Beard London) 
    – LAZAREV Dmitry (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
    – PAGKRATIS Christos (KFAR Qassim) 
    – PERA Sergey (COP St. Petersburg) 
    – RUIZ FREIJO Daniel (ASD GS ENS Varese) 
    – SHEIN Alexander (Meteor Chelyabinsk) 
    – VOSYLIUS Mindaugas (Vejas Panevezys) 
 
 

FOULS 
 

Rank Club Fouls Match Average 
1 AMPLIFON ROYAL LIONS Fabriano 70 6 11,7 
2 WKSN SWIT Wroclaw  51 4 12,7 
3 VEJAS Panevezys 66 5 13,2 
4 GTSV Frankfurt 69 5 13,8 
5 MIG Gliwice 84 6 14,0 
6 TYLA Kaunas 73 5 14,6 
7 KFAR Qassim 77 5 15,4 
8 LKSG Lodz 78 5 15,6 
 MBA-GLORIA II Moscow 78 5 15,6 

10 METEOR Chelyabinsk 89 5 17,8 
11 ASD SORDI Pesaro 109 6 18,2 
12 ASD GS ENS Varese 94 5 18,8 
13 BEARD London 115 6 19,2 

 COP St. Petersburg 115 6 19,2 
15 MBA-GLORIA Moscow 125 6 20,8 
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NIeslyszacych 
 

SWIT  
Wroclaw 

 
 

 

 

 
 
 
 

KFAR 
Qassim 

 
 
 
 



 

       
 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 

ASD GS ENS  
Varese 

 
 

 

 

 
Gehorlosen Turn-Und  
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ORGANIZING COMMITTEE and DIBF EUROPE BOARD 

 

 
 

 

 



 

       
 

 

 
 

 



 

       
 

 

 
 

 
 



 

       
 

 

 
 

 



 

       
 

 

 
 

 


